## RESOLUTION

## of the Sejm of the Republic of Poland of 24 April 2009

on the Republic of Poland's participation in the activities of the European Union in January-June 2008 (during the Slovenian Presidency)

The Sejm of the Republic of Poland accepts the Council of Ministers' information on the Republic of Poland's participation in the activities of the European Union in January-June 2008 (during the Slovenian Presidency) prepared pursuant to Article 3 of the Act of 11 March 2004 on the cooperation of the Council of Ministers with the Sejm and the Senate in matters relating to the Republic of Poland's membership of the European Union.

Marshal of the Sejm: Bronisław Komorowski